
Chatham County, NC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-3446

Status:Type: Ordinance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/11/2020 Finance

On agenda: Final action:3/16/2020 3/16/2020

Title: Vote on a request to adopt the proposed Radio System Upgrade Project Ordinance

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Project Ordinance Radio System Upgrade Amended 3-16-20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners3/16/2020 1 Pass

Vote on a request to adopt the proposed Radio System Upgrade Project Ordinance

Action Requested: Motion to adopt the proposed Radio System Upgrade Project Ordinance

Introduction & Background: Section 13.2 of Chapter 159 of the General Statutes of North Carolina
states that a project ordinance shall be adopted by the governing board for all capital projects.

Discussion & Analysis: Attached is a proposed amended project ordinance for the Radio System
Upgrade Project. The project ordinance reflects the proposed change order to the Motorola contract
in the amount of $4,355,032.83.

Budgetary Impact: The budget for the Radio System Upgrade Project totals $21,654,844 and will be
funded from a mix of 911 grant funds and debt issuance.

Recommendation: Motion to adopt the proposed Radio System Upgrade Project Ordinance

Chatham County, NC Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

